

101915244

DEC 1:

(Rev. 03/01)

TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	T T T		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Helpmate Robotics, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pyxis Corporation Internal		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Address: Street Address: 3750 Torrey View Court City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92121 Individual(s) citizenship Association		
	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 12/23/99	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached to the state of the	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,492,036; 1,695,857; and 2,233,452 ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael D. Steffensmeier, Esq.	registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Cardinal Health, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 7000 Cardinal Place	8. Deposit account number: 50-0256		
City: Dublin State: OH Zip: 43017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Michael D. Steffensmeier Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covered.	gnature October 30, 2001 Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/12/2001 ANHHED1 00000023 500256

1492036

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

TRADEMARK REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0030

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks and Service Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	First Use Date
LABMATE (For: mobile robot vehicle for use by researchers)	1,492,036	6/14/88	9/11/87
HELPMATE (For: robotic transfer vehicles)	1,695,857	6/23/92	4/12/91
HELPMATE ROBOTICS INC. (with design)	2,233,452	3/23/99	2/96

G:\61244 Cardinal Health, Inc\99038\Graban's Final Docs\tm 2 execution doc

Page 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0031

ASSIGNMENT

RECITALS:

- A. Helpmate Robotics, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, having an address at 1 Shelter Rock Lane, Danbury, Connecticut 06810 ("HRI"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Marks");
- B. HRI is the registered owner of the Marks and the applications and registrations therefore that are listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and
- C. Pyxis Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3750 Torrey View Court, San Diego, California 92121 ("Pyxis"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the applications and registrations therefore, and the good will associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, HRI does hereby assign unto Pyxis, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including all common law rights, all claims for profits and damages for past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same, for Pyxis' own use and advantage and for the use and advantage of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the applications and registrations therefore.

STATE OF () SS.

COUNTY OF Fairfield)

RECORDED: 12/11/2001

On this day of <u>Occepto</u>, 1999, before me personally came

of Helpmate Robotics, Inc., a corporation of the State of Connecticut, the above-named assignor and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument and he did swear that he executed this instrument as a free act on behalf of said assignor with authority to do so.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0032